

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1207 of 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran @ .. Applicant
Rajiv Unnikrishnan

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Mr.Nishad Nevgi with Samaa Shah, Kevin Gala, Junaid Badgular
and Priya Rai i/b SN Juris for the applicant.
Mrs.Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 27th JULY, 2022

P.C:-

1 The learned counsel for the applicant state that he has already filed an affidavit of service, depicting that the complainant has been served. The said affidavit is sworn on 19/7/2022.

Let the Registry place on record the affidavit.

2 Since the offence invoked is under the provisions of POCSO Act, let the learned APP direct the Investigating Officer to inform the complainant about her impleadment in the present application and her right to be represented, either through the

counsel of her choice or the counsel to be made through the legal Aid.

3 List on 25/8/2022.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)