

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran .. Applicant
@ Rajiv Unnikrishnan

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Mr. Nishad Nevgi with Samaa Shah, Kevin Gala i/b S.N. Juris for the applicant.

Mr.Suraj Ghogare i/b Manish Singh for the complainant.

Mr.S.V.Gavand, APP for the State.

PI Ganesh Pawar from Samata Nagar police station.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 25th AUGUST 2022

P.C:-

1 On the complainant being served, she is represented by the learned counsel Shri Suraj Ghogare who seek a brief accommodation.

2 At his request, re-notify to 22/9/2022.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)