

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran
@ Rajiv Uniikrishnan

..Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra

..Respondents

Ms. Gaurai Shah i/b. S.N./Juris for the Applicant.
Mr. R.M.Pethe, APP for the State.

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI,J.

DATED : 8th MARCH, 2023.

P.C.

1. Not on board, upon being mentioned taken on production board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that due to inadvertence, in one of the paragraphs name of the victim has been inadvertently typed. He seeks leave to mask the same.
3. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two days.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)