

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran ..Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra . ..Respondents

Ms. Anjali Mankar i/b. S.N.Juris for the Applicant.
Mr. S.V.Gavand, APP for the State.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 21st APRIL, 2023.**

P.C.

1. Not on board, upon being mentioned taken on production board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that there is a typographical error in paragraph 3 of the order dated 13th April, 2023. She states that the Applicant is housed in Thane Jail, and not in Arthur Road Jail, hence the word 'Arthur Road Jail' be substituted by 'Thane Jail'.
3. Necessary Correction be carried out in order dated 13.4.2023.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)