

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran Alias Rajiv ...Applicant
Unnikrishnan
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr.Nishad Nevgi a/w Ms.Samaa Shah i/b SN Juris, for the
Applicant.
Mr.A.A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr.Manish Singh a/w Ms.Prajakta Samant, for the Respondent-
Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th OCTOBER 2023

P.C:-

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned
counsel for Respondent-Intervenor.
2. The learned counsel for Respondent-Intervenor
submitted that, he will file reply during the course of the day.
3. Stand over to 10th October 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)