

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1207 OF 2022**

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran Alias ....APPLICANT

Rajiv Unnikrishnan

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Mr.Nishad Nevgi a/w Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Ms.Samaa Shah i/b  
SN Juris, for the Applicant.

Mr. Manish Singh for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Y. Y. Dabke, APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 10th October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/10/2023 ( for passing orders).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**