

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran ...Applicant
alias Rajiv Unnikrishnan

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Nishad Nevgi a/w Mr. Gauraj Shah, Ms. Samaa Shah, Ms. Anjali Malekar i/b S. N.Juris, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Manish Singh a/w Prajakta Samant, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 4th NOVEMBER 2023

P.C:-

. Learned APP submits that the in-charge of Samata Nagar Police Station, Mumbai has received a Communication from Forensic Science Laboratory, Mumbai, stating that the sample would be analyzed within three weeks.

2 Stand over to 7th December, 2023.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)