

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran
alias Rajiv Unnikrishnan Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr. Nishad Nevgi a/w. Mr. Gauraj Shah, Adv. Samaa Shah i/b.
S.N. Juris for the Applicant.
Mr. A.A. Palkar, APP for the State.
Adv. Leela P. Ranga for the Intervenor.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 07th DECEMBER, 2023.

P. C. :-

. The learned advocate for the Applicant is permitted to file the synopsis/notes in the Registry on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to **21/12/2023**.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)