

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran
Alias Rajiv Unnikrishnan ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Nishad Nevgi a/w Mr. Gauraj Shah, Samaa Shah i/b S.N. Juris,
for Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, A.P.P, for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Jitesh Jadhav h/f Mr. Manish Singh, for Respondent No.2-
Complainant.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2024.

P.C.

Learned Counsel for the applicant seeks to implead the complainant as a party-respondent today itself by carrying out necessary amendment. Amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

2 List for order on 23rd January, 2024.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]