

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1207 OF 2022

Unnikrishnan Rajeevkumar Bhaskaran Applicant
Alias Rajiv Unnikrishnan

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr.Kiran C. Shinde, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 02nd APRIL 2025

P.C:-

. The letter dated 5th February 2025 is received from Judge, City Civil and Sessions Court, Dindoshi, Borivali Division, Mumbai, for extension of one year time to dispose of Special Case No.445 of 2021.

2. Considering the reasons mentioned in letter one year time is extended to dispose of Special Case No.445 of 2021.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.04.04
10:21:32 +0530